Spring Vibration Isolator
General Specification
Unless otherwise noted on the equipment schedule, all mechanical equipment
(fans) shall be mounted on vibration isolators to prevent the transmission of
vibration and mechanical transmitted sound to the building structure. Vibration
isolators shall be selected in accordance with the weight distribution so as to
produce reasonably uniform deflection.
Kruger Spring Vibration Isolator is design of free-standing, laterally stable

Rated Load Dimension (mm)
Model
(kg) (lbs)
Spring
Rated
(kg/mm)
Free Height/
Opt. Height
Spring
O.D. S
SBA-A03  3 6.6 0.12 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A04 4 8.8 0.16 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A05 5 11.0 0.20 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A06 6 13.2 0.24 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A08 8 17.6 0.32 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A10 10 22.0 0.40 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A13 13 28.6 0.52 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A16 16 35.2 0.64 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A20 20 44.0 0.80 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A25 25 55.0 1.00 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A32 32 70.4 1.28 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A40 40 88 1.60 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A50 50 110 2.00 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A63 63 138.6 2.52 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A80 80 176 3.20 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A100 100 220 4.00 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A125 125 275 5.00 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A160 160 352 6.40 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBA-A200 200 440 8.00 95 Ø 51 M10 x 25
Rated Load Dimension (mm)
Model
(kg) (lbs)
Spring
Rated
(kg/mm)
Free Height/
Opt. Height
Spring
O.D. S
SBA-B13 13 28.6 0.52 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B16 16 35.2 0.64 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B20 20 44.0 0.80 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B25 25 55.0 1.00 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B32 32 70.4 1.28 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B40 40 88.0 1.60 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B50 50 110 2.00 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B63 63 138.6 2.52 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B80 80 176 3.2 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B100 100 220 4.0 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B125 125 275 5.0 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B160 160 352 6.4 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B200 200 440 8.0 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B250 250 550 10.0 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B315 315 693 12.6 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B400 400 880 16.0 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B500 500 1100 20.0 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
SBA-B630 630 1386 25.2 145 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
25mm Deflection Type
133
Ø13
75

ei
gh
t
Rated Load Dimension (mm)
Model
(kg) (lbs)
Spring
Rated
(kg/mm)
Free Height/
Opt. Height
Spring
O.D. S
SBB-A06 6 13.2 0.12 120 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBB-A08 8 17.6 0.16 120 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBB-A10 10 22.0 0.20 120 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBB-A13 13 28.6 0.26 120 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBB-A16 16 35.2 0.32 120 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBB-A20 20 44.0 0.40 120 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBB-A25 25 55.0 0.50 120 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBB-A32 32 70.4 0.64 120 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBB-A40 40 88 0.80 120 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBB-A50 50 110 1.00 120 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBB-A63 63 138.6 1.26 120 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBB-A80 80 176 1.60 120 Ø 51 M10 x 25
SBB-A100 100 220 2.00 120 Ø 51 M10 x 25
Rated Load Dimension (mm)
Model
(kg) (lbs)
Spring
Rated
(kg/mm)
Free Height/
Opt. Height
Spring
O.D.  S
 SBB-B32 32 70.4 0.64 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
 SBB-B40 40 88.0 0.80 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
 SBB-B50 50 110 1.00 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
 SBB-B63 63 138.6 1.26 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
 SBB-B80 80 176 1.60 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
 SBB-B100 100 220 2.0 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
 SBB-B125 125 275 2.5 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
 SBB-B160 160 352 3.2 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
 SBB-B200 200 440 4.0 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
 SBB-B250 250 550 5.0 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
 SBB-B315 315 693 6.3 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
 SBB-B400 400 880 8.0 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
 SBB-B500 500 1100 10.0 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
 SBB-B630 630 1386 12.6 155 Ø 60.3 M10 x 25
50mm Deflection Type
Ø13
133
102